
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2770

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.07.2019


ROB IN PUNNAMPADI & MANAPPARAI


2770. DR. T.R. PAARIVENDHAR:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to build ROB (Railway Over Bridge) in Punnampadi and Manapparai in Perambalur district of Tamil Nadu;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the total number of ROBs to be constructed by the Union Government in Tamil Nadu during this financial year; and


(d) the total funds earmarked and released to build ROB in Tamil Nadu during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.2770 BY DR. T.R. PAARIVENDHAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK

SABHA ON 10.07.2019 REGARDING ROB IN PUNNAMPADI & MANAPPARAI


(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no proposal to build Road over Bridge (ROB) in Punnampadi and Manapparai in Perambalur district of Tamil Nadu on cost sharing as Train Vehicle Unit is less than 1 lakh. If State Government desires to construct one, it can be made on deposit terms.


(c): It is planned to construct 12 No. of ROBs during this financial year i,e.

2019-20 in the State of Tamil Nadu.


(d): Year-wise allocation for construction of ROBs/RUBs over Tamilnadu during the last three years is as under:-

Year Allocation (` in Crores)

2016-17 243.98

2017-18 371.04

2018-19 369.86

*****

